
Latvijas Bērnu un Jaunatnes čempionāts hokejā (U16)

Game summary
Date: 07.10.2023 Location: Ventspils OC ledus halleStart time: 16:45 End time: 18:39 Spec.: 65 Game No.: 13

Ventspils Hokeja sporta skola Daugavpils Sporta Skola4 : 9
(2:2, 1:4, 1:3)

Referees Linespersons
VIEŠKO Renāts, TAUBE Rūdolfs Krišs  

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 2 : 2 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 2 1:52 : 0:00 1 : 0 0 : 0
2nd period 1 : 4 0 : 0 0 : 0 6 : 4 0:48 : 2:00 0 : 1 0 : 0
3rd period 1 : 3 0 : 0 0 : 0 2 : 4 3:54 : 0:45 1 : 1 0 : 0

Total 4 : 9 0 : 0 0 : 0 8 : 10 6:34 : 2:45 2 : 2 0 : 0

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  VEN  33 ŠVEICERS Eduards Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  DSS  1 JAKOVĻEVS Jānis Goalkeeper in
Goal 12:50 1:0 VEN EQ 8 LŪSĪTIS Ernests JANSONS Roberts Rodrigo #97
Pen. 13:56 15:48 DSS  14 OZERSKIS Jegors Tripping
Goal 15:48 2:0 VEN PP1 97 JANSONS Roberts Rodrigo HONCHARENKO Danylo #34
Goal 19:09 2:1 DSS EQ 12 ABLAŽEVIČS Edgars AVSEJENKO Mantas #9

Goal 19:54 2:2 DSS EQ 12 ABLAŽEVIČS Edgars LIEGUS Ignas #17, SEMJONOVS Nikita
#31

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description

Goal 24:40 2:3 DSS EQ 17 LIEGUS Ignas SEMJONOVS Nikita #31, AVSEJENKO
Mantas #9

Goal 25:17 3:3 VEN EQ 28 PAULIŅŠ Jānis BALODIS Toms #16
Pen. 26:02 28:02 DSS  3 BABUL Semen Hooking
Pen. 26:42 28:42 VEN  18 PĒTERSONS Ričards High sticking
Pen. 27:25 29:25 DSS  16 PALIJUS Edvard Interference
Pen. 28:50 30:50 VEN  2 KRONBERGS Rolands Rojs Tripping

Goal 31:13 3:4 DSS EQ 31 SEMJONOVS Nikita LIEGUS Ignas #17, AVSEJENKO Mantas
#9

Goal 32:56 3:5 DSS EQ 16 PALIJUS Edvard TUNKEVIČ Maksim #11, ČAMANS Ēriks
#15

Pen. 37:41 38:16 VEN  10 JANSONS Marko Mariss Slashing
Goal 38:16 3:6 DSS PP1 17 LIEGUS Ignas ABLAŽEVIČS Edgars #12

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Goal 41:46 3:7 DSS EQ 31 SEMJONOVS Nikita STRUK Igor #7

Goal 44:20 3:8 DSS EQ 17 LIEGUS Ignas ABLAŽEVIČS Edgars #12, SEMJONOVS
Nikita #31

Pen. 46:05 48:05 DSS  7 STRUK Igor Holding an opponent
Pen. 53:37 54:22 VEN    Too many players

Goal 54:22 3:9 DSS PP1 3 BABUL Semen TUNKEVIČ Maksim #11, PALIJUS Edvard
#16

Pen. 57:05 58:59 DSS  31 SEMJONOVS Nikita High sticking

Goal 58:59 4:9 VEN PP1 8 LŪSĪTIS Ernests ĀBOLS Daniels #11, JANSONS Roberts
Rodrigo #97

GK 60:00  VEN  33 ŠVEICERS Eduards Goalkeeper out
Goalkeeper out
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GK 60:00  DSS  1 JAKOVĻEVS Jānis

Goalkeeper records
Ventspils Hokeja sporta skola
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

33 ŠVEICERS Eduards 0 0 0.00 60:00

Daugavpils Sporta Skola
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

1 JAKOVĻEVS Jānis 0 0 0.00 60:00
30 POTAPOVS Konstantins 0 0 0.00 0:00

Team statistics

Ventspils Hokeja sporta skola (VEN) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

2 D KRONBERGS Rolands Rojs 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

5 D DŪDIŅŠ Aleks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

7 D SAULĪTIS Niks Nikolas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

8 F LŪSĪTIS Ernests 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

10 F JANSONS Marko Mariss 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

11 F ĀBOLS Daniels 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

15 D KRYVORUCHKO Bohdan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

16 F BALODIS Toms 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

17 F RIKORDS Ričards Adrians 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

18 D PĒTERSONS Ričards 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

19 F GLUŠKOVS Rainers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

20 F LAGZDIŅŠ Elans 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

27 F MACPANS Markuss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

28 F PAULIŅŠ Jānis 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

34 F HONCHARENKO Danylo 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

87 F SILIŅŠ Rihards 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

97 D JANSONS Roberts Rodrigo 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 4 5 9 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: 

Daugavpils Sporta Skola (DSS) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

3 F BABUL Semen 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

7 D STRUK Igor 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

8 D PĻEHANOVS Maksims 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

9 D AVSEJENKO Mantas 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

10 D ROMANOVS Artjoms 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

11 F TUNKEVIČ Maksim 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

12 F ABLAŽEVIČS Edgars 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

14 D OZERSKIS Jegors 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

15 F ČAMANS Ēriks 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

16 F PALIJUS Edvard 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

17 F LIEGUS Ignas 3 2 5 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

18 F PETROVSKIS Andžejs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

19 F TIHANOVS Germans 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

22 F POKŠĀNS Artūrs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

23 F NAUMOVS Jevgēnijs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

24 D KJARS Damians 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

27 D PUKINS Kirils 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

28 F RADIVANOVIČS Pēteris 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0
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31 F SEMJONOVS Nikita 2 3 5 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 9 15 24 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: KOKINS Ivans

Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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